Pl Nom
1 g PETKOV Viadimir

2 gDEGRAEVE Jean-Marc
3 mBUJISHO Benjamin

4 gFLEAR Glenn C

5 fBISSIERES Matthieu
6 g KARPATCHEV Aleksandr

7m GOZZOLI Yannick
8 m COLLAS Silvia
9 mRIFF Jean-Noel
10 fSAADA Julien
11 fLAGARDE Maxime
12 fDAVID Vincent
13 MACON Arthur
14 MARCILLE Florian
15 gf MOHOTA Nisha
16 DELORME Laurie
17 GERTOSIO Franck

18 M BOUDRE Jean-Pierre

19 m MANOUCK Thierry
20 fGARRIDO Denis
21

fVAN ELST Andreas

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

MARZOLF Bruno
VALLES Manuel

f CRUT Aurelien

BRIH Said

PROST Frederic
CARRE Sylvain
LACLAU Daniel
DIVINE Armand

fMANCINI Mario

MANIA Clement
JULIAN Stephane
BRESSAC Stephane
LAPLANCHE Denis
VILLEGAS Pierre
BUSCARA Sevan
BOURGES Jerome
SANCHEZ Nicolas
IWANESKO Alexandre
CHAPLIN Erik
HOUARD Yannick
GUENNOUN Anthony
MARCO Clement
CANONGE Lionel
GOZZOLI Cyrille

46 ffHAUSSERNOT Cecile

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

TASIC Branislav
LEFEVRE Margaux
DOMENECH Vianney
ROUBAUD Alexandre
CAZOTTES Guillaume
MILESI Laurent
BRUNEAU Francois

VANDERBEEKEN Mikael

MURATET Lucas
ANDRIEU Philippe
TARDIF Sebastien
JAMME Jean-Pierre
TUPET Guillaume
BASSIER Jerome
LEGAY Axel

AIGLON Laurent
COSTE Roman

BOSC Sebastien
HIRSCHMANN Georges
BOURDON Philippe
CLAISSE Patrick
FRAGNAUD Jean-Guy
BERARD Jean-Claude

17éme open international de Saint-Affrique
Grille américaine aprés la ronde 9

Elo Cat.FedeLigue Rd01

2429 Sen
2559 Sen FRA
2404 Sen FRA
2490 Sen ENG
2300 Sen FRA
2491 Sen RUS
2498 Sen FRA
2315 Sen FRA
2505 Sen FRA
2289 Sen FRA
2352 Min FRA
2399 Sen FRA
1791 Ben FRA
2060 Sen FRA
2315 Sen IND
2152 Sen FRA
2038 Cad FRA
2337 Sen FRA
2337 Sen FRA
2321 Sen FRA
2288 Sen FRA
2246 Sen FRA
2142 Jun FRA
2335 Sen FRA
2318 Sen FRA
2147 Sen FRA
2044 Sen FRA
2296 Sen FRA
2035 Min FRA
2269 Sen FRA
2020 Sen FRA
2133 Sen FRA
2184 Jun FRA
2175 Sen FRA
2202 Cad FRA
2225 Cad FRA
2078 Sen FRA
2205 Sen FRA
2101 Cad FRA
2141 Sen FRA
2200 Sen FRA
2151 Sen FRA
2055 Sen FRA
2033 Sen FRA
2125 Sen FRA
1995 Pup FRA
2087 Vet FRA
2003 Min FRA
1984 Min FRA
2058 Ben FRA
1888 Min FRA
2091 Sen FRA
1994 Sen FRA
2124 Sen FRA
1970 Cad FRA
1962 Vet FRA
2006 Sen FRA
1974 Sen FRA
2036 Sen FRA
2041 Sen FRA
1747 Min FRA
2114 Sen FRA
1922 Cad FRA
1987 Sen FRA
1917 Vet FRA
1982 Sen FRA
1924 Sen FRA
1954 Sen FRA
1831 Vet FRA

BUL

PDL
PRO
CAZ
LAN
AQU
ALS
PRO
CAZ
ALS
PCH
IDF
PCH
PCH
LAN

PRO
CAZ
AQU
LAN
LAN
MPY
ALS
PRO
FRC
CAZ
DSA
IDF
LAN
AUV
CHA
LAN
LOR
CAZ
BNO
CAZ
LAN
BRE
MPY
MPY
LAN
DSA
LAN
LAN
LAN
PRO
LAN
CAZ
IDF
LAN
LAN
LAN
PRO
IDF
LAN
MPY
HNO
IDF
PRO
NPC
LAN
LAN
LAN
LAN
LAN
IDF
LYO
IDF
PCH
LAN

+69N
+75B
+121B
+71B
+99B
+86N
+102B
+97N
+80N
+61B
+95B
+107N
+24B
=81N
+88B
+115N
+155N
+105N
>176B
+122B
+83N

+100N

Rd02
+29B
+60N
+44N
+59N
+49N
+74B
=17N
+46B
+27B
+58N

Rd03
+23N
+35B
=16B
+41B
+39B
+42N
=14B
+52N
+33N
+43B
=268
+45N
+59B
=7N
+54B
=3N
=25N
+62N
+40B
+98B
+68N

+31B
-14N
+13B
+64N
+137B
=7B
+57B
+48N
+53N
=55B

+110N
+128B
-13N
<106N
+123N
+125B
+144N
+104B
+159B
+141B
+172B
+130B
+156N =70B
+90B +63N
+93B +138N
+142B +101N
+85N +67B
+113N +91B
+127N +112B
+111N +79B
+103B +51N
+158N +139B
+129N -3B

+118B +84N
+148B -8N

<101N +142N
+154N -19B
+108N -5B

+114B +124N
+136N -42B
+89B +94N
+162N -20B
+120N +82B
+133B =21N
+157N -30B

=68B
+87N
+81B
+89N
+77B
-ON
+66B
-1N
+56N
-12N
-76N
+65N

+70N
-1B
+86N
=17B
=11N
+122B
=37N
=99B
+78B
+61B
+121B
-9B
-55N
-2N
+76B
=28B
+50N
-5N
-19N
-4N
-6B
-10N
=97N
-12B
+93B
+107B
=85N
+115N
-38B
-109N
-8B
+73N
-15N
+34B
+127N

+145B
+126N
+147N
+109N

-18N

-10B
-4B
-2B

+94B
=123N

-13N
+105N

Rd04
+5B
+8N

+22N

+38N
-1N
=15B
+26N
-2B
+20B
+12N
=16N

-10B

+17N

+82B
=6N
=11B

-13B

+30B

=36B
-9N
=37B
-3B
+138N
=57B
+70B
-7B
+84N
=55B
+83N
-18N
+101N
+63N

-53N

+97B

+46B
=19N
=21N
-4B
+77B
+67B
=66B

-56N

+91B

+85B
+65N

-35N

+112B
+111B

-96B

=76N

=119B
+87N
+33B

+137B
=28N
+42B
=24N
+81B

+172B
+80B

-10N +108B -31N +143B

Rd05
+2N
-1B
+19B
+18B
+14B
+36N
+54B
+62N
=10N
=9B
+39B
=15N
-22B
-5N
=12B
+31N
+71N
-4N
-3N
+47B
+27N
+13N
+100B
+44N
+57N
+79N
-21B
=52N
+58B
+43B
-16B
+53B
+76B
=66N
+74N
-6B
+38B
-37N
-11N
+55N
+48N
+102B
-30N
-24B
+56B
=122B
-20N
-41B
=88N
-64B
=81N
=28B
-32N
-7N
-40B
-45N

Rd06
+4B
+30N
+9N
-1N
+37N
+10B
+35N
+32B
-3B
-6N
+96N
=36B
+100N
=77B
=40N
+20B
+80B
-23B
=41N
-16N
+45B
+64B
+18N
=52B
+26N
-25B
+65N
+29B
-28N
-2B
+75N
-8N
-56N
+137B
-7B
=12N
-5B
=66B
+92B
=15B
=19B
=98N
=82B
+105N
-21N
-61N
+63N
+97N
-83B
+103N
+101B
=24N
+62B
+55B
-54N
+33B

Rd07
=3N
+6B
=1B
+16B
=7N
-2N
=5B
+23N
=15N
=28B
+21B
+54N
+98B
+79N
=9B
-4N
+34B
+40B
+39B
+37B
-11N

Rd08
=11B
+3N
-2B
=8N
+20B
=7B
=6N
=4B
+36B
+53N
=1N
+23B
+38N
+44B
+16N
-15B
+28N
+22N
+32B
-6N
=31B

Rd09
=8N
=4B

+15N
=2N

=11N
+17N
+25B
=1B
+18N
+19B
=5B
=13N
=12B
+42N
-3B
+55N
-6B
-9B

-10N

+43B

=29N

=25N
-8B
+47N
=22B
+82N
+35B
=10N
+87B
-52N
+96B
+59B
+121B
-17N
-27N
+60B
-20N
+68N
-19N
-18N
=74N
+66B
+77N
+76B
-53B
+130B
-24B
+107B
+156N
=58B
=126N
+30B
+45N
-12B
+99B
-72N

-18B
-12N
=27B
+52B
+74B
=24N
-17B
+40N
+58N
=21N
-19N
+63N
+67B
+48B
-9N
+103N
-13B
+80B
-29B
=72B
+64N
+57B
-14N
=78N
+84N
=75N
-35N
+86B
+108N
+83B
-25N
-10B
+65N
+98N
+96B

+52N
+59B
=31N
-7N
=27N
=26B
+54N
=21B
+62B
=24B
+56B
+60B
+72N
=37N
=39B
=35B
+82N
=36N
+53B
=50N
-14B
-20N
+87B
+79B
+75B
+78B
+93B
+85N
=41B
+74N
-22B
-40N
-28B
-16B
-32N

Pts Tr. Bu. Perf.
7.5 48.559.52575
7.5 47 56.52609
7 45555 2510
45 55 2490
45 5452412
44.553.52488
44.553.52443
44.553.52428
44 54 2480
42552 2436
7 42.551.52391
6.5 42.551.52318
6.5 41.550 2259
6.5 40.549.52174
6 44 53 2362
44 52.52296
44 51 2201
42.551.52332
42 52 2277
42 49.52263
41 50.52178
41 50 2209
41 49 2248
40 49 2147
40 48 2309
40 48 2202
40 47 2190
39.548 2182
38.546.52138
38.546 2224
38.545 2147
37 43.52126
36.544 2108
6 35.542.52055
5,542 51 2188
5.541 50 2253
5.540 46.52167
5.5 39.548.52086
5.5 38.547 2127
5.5 38.546 2144
5.5 38 46.52159
5.5 37.545.52095
5.5 37.542.52068
5.5 37 44.52024
5.5 36.545 2080
5.5 34.541 1947
5.534 40.52108
5.5 33.541.51983
5.5 33.540.51913
5.5 32.540 1975
5.5 30.537.51789
5 42 51 2167
41.548.52112
40 48.52141
38.546 2117
38.544.52073

NNNSNSNSNSN

DO OO O

-25B +122N
-29N +88B
+69N +99B
-96N +91B
=67N +46B

+132B +106N

-18B

+163N
>149B
+164N
+131B
+150B
+140B
-1B

-35B
-15B
-33B
-28N

+120N
=111N
+113N
+130B
-38N +116B
=22N -21B
-104N +140B

+78N -8B

-32B +110N
+123B +50N
-45B +73N
=41N =34B
-40N =61B
+90N -98B
+89N

-63N
-47B
-22N
-27B
=38N
=90N
+123N

-59B +125N +117B -60N

+84B
=50N
-32N
-36N
-64N
+83N

aoaoaon

-43N =61B
-30B >110N5
+106B -23N 5
+69B -33N 5
+77B =57N 5
+92B -30N 5

+73N -33B +105N 5
+61B -42B =68N 5
+110N -54B +111N5
-42N =105B +106N 5
+94B -34N +97B 5
-38B +107N =64B 5
+98B 5

38 45 2021
38 45 1916
38 43.51951
37.545.52037
37.545 1917
37.544.52040
37.543.51931
37 44 1979
36.542.5 1905
36 43 2033
35 42 1900
34.541 2001
34 40.51824




70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142

YOUSSOUPOV Moisse
HADAMARD Olivier
HUSSON Cybele
LEVEQUE Guillaume
DARDENNE Bertrand
COUCOUREUX Michel
SOLA Flavien
GRIGNON Maxime
JOLI Laurent
WILFERT Fabrice
MOUNIER Michel
DUFF Rufus
GERMAIN Stephane
GIPOULOUX Laurent
AUTIN Didier

LUC Rene

CASTIN Alexandre
RABIER Jean
ALONSO Audrey
PRUVOST Alain
DEVEAU Henri
JEAN Robert
MAURY Claude
FOURCHE Bernard
VYVYAN Philippe
RINIE Jean-Jacques
ROLLAND Benjamin
POUPLIN Johan
ZSCHIEDRICH Heiko
BLANCHON Pascal
BONNET Philippe
PERRIER Lea
MATHIEU Paul

MAS Maxime
QUINTELA Francis
THURET Marine
DUPY Lucas

FABRE Philippe
LEOST Joel

PORTE Jacques
DELL'UNTO Anthony
LUIS Henri

KRIER Daniel
ROBERT Calvin
BERTRAND Meryl
BLAISIE Philippe
THINON Lucas
LOISEAU Andre
BONOT Bernard
COTTENET Irene
RIVIER Sylvain
BOULIER Rene
SCHEGERIN Andre
VALAT Jean-Marie
BOUALIT Michael
BOUALIT Teresa-Eliza
PONT Frederic
BOLIS Michel
TESTARD Michel
AIGLON Michel
BROCHET Thierry
PRIEU Florian

LO SEEN Luke
RAYNAL Adrien
HORNEBORG Gunter
HOLT Michael
KRUGLOVA Anastasia
ARCUSA Michel
RENAUX Osmin
DEVEZA Thomas
DARPOUX Danielle
VIGNETTE Jeanne
COLAVITTI Daniel

1911 Min
1834 Sen
2037 Sen
1700 Ben
2041 Sen
1840 Sen
1870 Min
1893 Min
1898 Sen
1922 Sen
1839 Vet
1590 Ben
1863 Sen
1737 Sen
1857 Sen
1718 Vet
1836 Sen
1885 Sen
1775 Min
1602 Sen
1709 Vet
1849 Vet
1883 Vet
1728 Vet
1738 Sen
1815 Sen
2158 Sen
1765 Cad
2132 Sen
1761 Vet
2007 Sen
1596 Min
1838 Vet
1660 Min
1535 Sen
1802 Min
1779 Sen
1829 Sen
1460 Sen
1562 Vet
1730 Jun
1700 Vet
1886 Vet
1610 Pup
1584 Ben
1662 Sen
1683 Min
1330 Vet
1613 Sen
1620 Sen
1613 Sen
1830 Vet
1785 Vet
1650 Sen
1550 Sen
1570 Sen
1445 Sen
1630 Vet
1640 Sen
1520 Vet
1693 Vet
1450 Min
1610 Ben
1430 Pup
1560 Vet
1299 Cad
1199 Ben
1898 Sen
1944 Sen
1260 Ben
1370 Vet
1518 Ben
1590 Sen

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
ENG
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
GER
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
ECU
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
DEN
RUS
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

LAN
CAzZ
NPC
LAN
IDF
IDF
PCH
LAN
IDF
PRO
DSA
LAN
LIM
MPY
LYO
PRO
CAZ
IDF
LAN
NPC
LAN
IDF
PRO
AUV
CAZ
LAN
NPC
LAN
LAN
IDF
LAN
LAN
AUV
DSA
CVL
LAN
LAN
MPY
LAN
PRO
LAN
MPY
PDL
LAN
LAN
MPY
LAN
AQU
LAN
LYO
IDF
AUV
MPY
MPY
GUY
GUY
LAN
AUV
LAN
LAN
MPY
LAN
LAN
LAN
PDL

AUV
LAN
PRO
IDF
LAN
LAN

+165B

-124B

+134B
-2N
+171N
+135B
+151N
+117B
-9B
=14B
+175B
-21B
+169N
-38B
-6B
+153N
-15N
-52N
-35N
+152B
+161B
-36N
+174N
-11N
+116B
-8B
+119N
-5N
+143N
>47B
-7N
-42N
-29N
-18B
>25B
-12B
-49B
-60B
-22B
-41B
+168B
-39B
-50N
-16B
-96N
-79N
-45N
-98B
-54B
-3N
-20N
-26B
+72N
-27N
-58B
-40B
-23N
-44B
-33N
-66N
-62N
-55N
-74N
-77N
-51B

=34N -22B -25N
=114N +131B =99N +121B
+150N -53B +104N
-6N  +106B +75N
+158B +139N
+32B -36N
-26N +118B
+96B -30N
-41N +103B
+125N +149B
-24N +159B
-54N +124B
=131N +135B
-45B +154N -27B +109N
+140N =48B -44N +141B
+134N -24B =132N =128B
-23B +129N -52B =127N
-154B +163N +129B =49B
-25B +164N -69B +146N
=146B +126N -68B +149N
-39N +104B -43N +134B
-98N
+157B -46N
-52B -57N
-129B +157N =155B =158N
-78N +71B +49N +60B
+148N =44B -34N +114B
+92B -20N =79B +68N
+162B =29N =72B +138B
-11B +110N +109B -23N
-37B +92N -31B -82N
-109B +136N +120B -42N
+151B -79N +146B +112N
+69B -91N -73B +151N
+145N -60B =114N +132B
-62B -74N
+141N -47N

-35B

=50B
-39N
-62B
=98N
-60N
-68N
-14N
-29B

+116B

+101B
+155N

+102N +51B -100N
+133N -100B +124N
+117N =64B -48N +131B
-40N +132B -47N
+152N -65B
=72B =156N =105B -97N
+165N -49B +148N -78B
+164B -67N +108B -77N

-84B

+171B -77N
+161N -138B
+175N -63B
+147B -32N
+143B -27N
+166N =58B
-50B -82N
-80B +153N +106B
=159N
+168N -56B +133N
=136B =146N =139B
+95N -87B
+163B -66N
=83B -72N +136B
+169B -112N =86B
-110B +174N -127B +120N
-86B +167N +144B -91N
=156B -83N
=128N -102B -131N

=51N

-102N
+142B
+147B

-64N

=46N
+70N

-92N

-123B +114N +128B
-4N +155B -96N +113B -17B +142N -108B +104N +103B 5

=84N

-65B +133N

+78N

-74B +154N -31B +109N
-33N +111B -44N

=14N

+115N -74B +81N
-26B +139N -14B
+117B -17N +124B
=51B +102N -78B

=43N
+49N
=72B
-87N
=89N
+85B
-58N
=86B
=67B
-60N

-101B +118N +125B -39N +90B
+162B -137N =129B +155N +112B -48N 4.5 31
-154B +162N +147B -67N +141B =92N 4.5 29.532.51708

-109B
-11B
-48B
=42B
-59N
-13B
-51N
-81B
-50B

-110B
-44B

-125N +143B +134N
=158B +119N +127B
-61N +152B -116N +172N +160B

+95N

-63B +104N

-76N

-57B
-68B

-110B +163N +144B -80N

-69B

-90B +135N =130B +116N =51B
=87B -107N -105B +135N
=86N =112B -70N +129B -91N
-88N +165B =93N -97B
=149B =126N =154B -46N

-73B

-106B =160N +130N -95B 3.5 28.535
-126B +174N +172B -85N
-159N +170B -157N +166B +155N 3.5 25.5 30

+166B -16N +172B -54N +93B -34N

+146N

>177B
-68N
-31N
-37N

-36B +119N -23B
-43N
-85B

-99N +113B
-75B =128N +156B -79B =111N -90N
-69N +167B -113N +153N +142B

=97N

+56B =41N
-63B +140N
=41B -26N
=47B
-85B
-61N
=45B
+88B
-39N
=95N
-26B +126N
-62B -51N
-57N  -46B
+135B +76N
+118B -49N
-29N +132B
+89B -79N
-88N +157B
-92N +139B
-103B =124N
-62N

-43B

+145N
-31N
+129N =70B
-13N  -55B
-55N +109B
-106N +116B
+133B =121N
+147N +113B
+91N -37B
+115N -71B
+127N =66N
+100B -59N
-48N -68B
+71N -50B
-75B -99N
-65B +143N
=139B +150N

=81B
-56N

-103B =128N +123B -93N =118B 4
-71N +140B -138N +148B -102N +150B 4
-70B +166N =144B +146N 4
-117N -104B +162N +141N 4
-126B +162N -100N +131B 4
-111B +160N +159B -80N +115B -69N

-122B

-92B =157N+131B -86N +161B=112N4
-107B =141N -143B +149N +145B 4
-133B +164N -141B +165N +148B 4
-72N +158B -33N =101B

-132N +117N
-112N +155B
=91B
=144N +160B
-82B

-128N
-134B

-111N -118N +159B +156B -116N 3.5 30
-105N +157B +122B -87N

-101N =158B

-127B

-73B

-107B +171N =156B -85N =119B +120N -94N

-47B +151N -121N +150B

-71B

-140N -146B

+99B 5 34 39.51889
33.539 1797
-34B 5 33 40 1912
+102B5 31 37 1760
-51B 4.5 38.545.52005
-46N 4.5 37.542.51835
+127N4.5 37 42 1912
+108B 4.5 36.544 1835
-47N 4.536 43 1954
-45N 4.5 36 42.51917
=90B 4.5 35.542.51798
+123B 4.5 35.542 1850
-38B 4.5 35540 1864
+126B4.5 35 41 1788
+132N4.5 35 40.51826
-49B 4.5 34.540.51810
+125B4.5 34 41 1773
-44N 4.5 34 40.51815
+124B 4.5 32.538 1739
+122N 4.5 32 36.51689
=80N 4.5 31.537 1699
+128B4.5 31 37.51739
=94B 4.5 31 37 1791
35.51756

+134N 4.5 28.533.5 1608

4 38 46.51988
-67N 4 38 44.51815
-69N 4 37.546 1916
-70N 4 37.543.51858

4 36.543.51850
=107B4 36 43.51737
-73N 4 34541 1683
-71N 4 34.540.51759
+139N4 34540 1622
-63B 4 34 41 1785
-66B 4 34 41 1763
=101N4 34 39.51756
-77TN 4 33 38.51680
+140B4 32.539.51759
<68B 4 32.539.51745
-65B 4 32538 1663
31 36.51701
30 36 1646
30 35 1669
30 34 1578
29.533.51629
29 35 1623
29 33 1606
28.534 1611
25.528.51518
3.535 40.51810
3.534.541 1686
3.533.538 1716
3.5 33 38.51693
3.531.538 1674
3.531 37.51642
3.531 36.51653
3.531 36.51609
+161N 3.5 31 35.51578
+157N 3.5 31 35.51559
36 1622
-84B 3.5 30 34.51660
+160N 3.5 29.533 1555
1650
+158N 3.5 26 29.51553
1465

3 35 39.51894

3 33 40 1826
-104B 3 31538 1412
-109N 3 31 37 1427
-115B'3 31 3551535
+165N3  29.534.51451

+147N 4

-89B
-81N
-88N
-86N
-83N
-76B




143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177

RAFFAELLI Alain
GAULIN Jean-Pierre
FOSSE Jean Claude
BIZEUL Pierre
BASRI Larbi-Jean
MAURICE Brandan
GAYRAUD Christian
AUTRAN Vincent
FLEAR James C.
DEGRAEVE Remy
GARGAN Valentin
HANDANE Georges
DE BARALLE Michel
AMERI Vincent
MARAIS Hamza
HOFMAN Frederic
TEYSSIER Jean-Paul
SOLANAS Ricardo
LO SEEN Ysen
NIVET Patrick
AUDIGIER Robert
PRIEU Arnaud
CROUE Blandine
BOYD Christopher
RAYNAL Etienne

1513 Sen
1753 Vet
1499 Vet
1360 Ben
1542 Sen
1490 Ben
1460 Vet
1350 Min
1210 Min
1009 Ppo
1170 Pup
1499 Sen
1556 Vet
1688 Sen
1380 Min
1579 Sen
1731 Vet
1712 Vet
1160 Pup
1480 Vet
1340 Vet
1320 Pup
1280 Pou
1210 Min
1140 Ppo

BOIS D'ENGHIEN Noumea 1170 Ben

NGUYEN Mai Lan
CWIEK Francoise
BOYD Emilie

CASASNOVAS Vincent

MOURGUES Joelle
DEGRAEVE Thomas
BRUGUEROLLE Louis
GAUTIER Michel
CARON Jean-Marie

1010 Ben
1110 Sen
1010 Ben
1630 Vet
1808 Sen
1009 Pou
1010 Pou
1797 Sen
1901 Sen

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

PRO
PDL
IDF
LAN
LAN
LAN
MPY
PRO
LAN
NPC
LAN
LAN
MPY
PRO
PRO
LAN
AQU
CHA
LAN
AQU
IDF
LAN
MPY
LAN
LAN
CVL
LAN
MPY
LAN
MPY
IDF
NPC

-100B
-28B
-57N

-138B
-59B
-46N
<64N
-67N
-78B
-91N
-87B
-48B
-17B
-34B
-56B
-43B
-30N

-92N
-563B
-63B
-65B
-70N
-137N

-112N
-84B

-76B
-32N

-94B
LAN -82N
PDL <19N
MPY <139N

-122N +161B -61N -106N +163B +119N -110B 3
-149N +150B -134N +145B -124N =125B =114N 3
-105B +153B -144N +165N -95B +151B -119N 3
=90N =128B -103N -89B -161N +168B +142N -114B 3
-121N +168B -122N +164B -94N -102B +153N -117B 3
-97B +169N -115B -160N +151B -113N +164B -120N 3
+144B -80N =130N -90B -156N =161B -119B +168N 3
-73B -144N +171B -142N +174B +158N -111B -113N 3
-103N -142B +152N -104B -148N +167B -145N +162B 3
-113B -108N -151B +167N -166B -164N +163B+171N3 22526 1237
-172N -125B -145N +175N -140B +163N -147B +164N3 22 25 1278
+88N -84B +94N -75B =130N 2.5 32.540.51740
-71N +166B =95N -83B +159N -93B -123N -136B 2.5 31.536.51519
=135N =114B =141N -139N +149B -49B -131N 2.530.536 1479
-93N -95B +161N=118B -132N +136B -89N -130B 2.5 29.535.5 1436
-75N +165B =107N =95B -121N -150B =133N -135B 2.5 29.5 34.5 1485
=126B -81N -117N +136B -155B -131N +171B 2.5 29.533.51418

-117B +168N +148B -108N =134B -125N -133B 2.5 27.532.5 1359
-119B -143N -157B +169N +146B =149N -118N -129B 2.5 26 30.5 1252
-99N +175B -93N -94B +168N -116B -115B -151N2 29 32 1331
-130N -88B +170N -124B -143N -153B -152N +174B2 26.530.5 1257
-116N -89B +175N -147N -120B +152B -148N -153B 2 26.530.5 1255
-115B -158N +169B -129N -145B +174N -120B -142B 2 25.528.51274
-123B -155N -174B =170B +152N -114B -136N =167N2 25 28.51215
-134B -140N -152B +175B -151N =170N=166B2 25 28 1108
-147N -160B +171N -162B -146N +169B -149B 2 22526 1163
-148B -165N -161B =171B =170N -168N +175B2 21 23.51000

-163B =166N -136N =169B =167B 1.5 26.530.5 1085
-118N -141B -150N -168B =169N +175B -159N -152B 1.5 22.525.5 1000
+153B -137N -59N -108B -135N 1 33 39.51419
+174B 1 31537 1458
-173N -133B +166N -135B -150N -165B -175N -163N 1  23.526.5 1056
-120B -162N -164B -153B -167N -171N +174B -169N 1 20.523 1000

0 325415
0 315385

29.534 1538
28.535 1497
28.533.51468
28 32.51415
28 32 1448
28 32 1420
27.532 1485
27530 1429
25 30 1352

-127B
-132N




